Industrial Products Directional Valves
Size 16
up to 350 bar
up to 240 L/min
Directional Spool Valve
Pilot Operated
Type DEH, Series 20
Data Sheet

D-1003/10.98
Directional Valves Industrial Products
Ordering Code – Type DEH Series 20
Suitable Oil
No Code: Mineral Oil
V: Phosphate Ester
W: Fatty Acid Ester,
W1 Water Glycol
Auxiliary Equipment
No code: Without auxiliary
equipment
10: Stroke limiter on ends A & B
11: Stroke limiter on end A
12: Stroke limiter on end B
Pressure Reducing Valve
No code: Without reducing valve
R: With reducing valve
Pilot Choke Adjustment
No code: Without pilot choke adjustment
S1: Meter-in pilot choke adjustment
S2: Meter-out pilot choke adjustment
Type of Solenoid
W: Wet pin solenoids (with manual overrides)
Electrical Sources
A: Alternating
D: Direct
R: Independent of frequency with built-in rectifier for
AC
Voltage
12: 12V D12=DC12V
24: 24V D24=DC24V
100: 100 W100=AC100V 50/60Hz
AC110V 60Hz
200: 200 W200=AC200V 50/60Hz
AC220V 60Hz
In case of R, order in Voltage unrelated with frequency
Spool Return in Pilot Valve
No Description
0 No spring return (2-position)
1 No spring return with detent (2-position)
2 Spring-return (2 and 3-position)
2 W AL100 PO8 10 VETA S205
Directional Valve,
Electro-Hydraulic
Operated
Series Number
20
Spool Type
For spool type see symbols
Spool Return
No Description
Spring-offset(2-position)2
Spring-centre (3-position)
Hydraulic-offset (2-position)3
Pressure-centre (3-postion)
Size
16
Type of Mounting
P: Sub-plate Mounting
DEH 20P16 2 R
Pilot Oil Supply, Drain Line
Code Oil Feed Oil Drain
No code External External
E Internal External
ET Internal Internal
T External Internal
Electrical Connections
Code Function
AL Central terminal and lamp
B Angled plug to DIN 43650
C Large angled plug
CL Large angled plug with lamp
Plug-in Throttle in P Port (Pilot Valve)